vacon nx
ac drives
rfi-filters
du/dtfilters
sinus filters
filter manual
®
 vacon • 1

overvoltages occurring in the supply. On the input side RFI filters and additional chokes can be
installed, on the output side dU/dt filters or sinus filters.
Type designations
DUT-0012-6-0-P
P = Manufacturer
0 = Enclosure class
0 = IP00
2 = IP20
5 = IP 54
4 = nominal voltage:
2 = 200 V
4 = 400 V
6 = 690 V
0012 = Maximum current [A]
DUT = filter type
RFI = radio frequency filter
DUT = du/dt-filter
SIN = sinusoidal filter
CHK = output choke
4 • vacon Filter types
Tel. +358 (0) 201 2121 • Fax +358 (0)201 212 205
2
2. FILTER TYPES
2.1 RFI-filters
The table below shows the filters used in order to make the Vacon NX range of frequency converters
comply with EN61800-3 for the domestic and industrial environment, if the basic drive does not
comply. All frame sizes 4 – 9 comply with the requirements of EN/IEC 619800 – 3, ed 2 for the
categories 1 and 2, the 690 V versions for category 3. The common DC bus system components and
drives > 400 A are designed to category 4 => the basic modules do not have any specific compliance,
but the whole installation has to be designed to comply with the requirements.
The stand – alone and NXC solutions comply with category 3 requirements.
Definitions:
First environment
environment that includes domestic premises, it also includes establishments directly connected
without intermediate transformers to a low-voltage power supply network which supplies buildings
used for domestic purposes
NOTE Houses, apartments, commercial premises or offices in a residential building are examples of first environment locations.
Second environment
environment that includes all establishments other than those directly connected to a low voltage
power supply network which supplies buildings used for domestic purposes.
NOTE Industrial areas, technical areas of any building fed from a dedicated transformer are examples of second environment locations.
IEC 923/04
EMC designation C => fulfills the requirements of category 1: PDS (power drive system (frequency
converter plus motor)) of rated voltage less than 1000 V, intended for use in the first environment

  Dimensions             Weight Los
ses
Type code A B C D E F G H I J K L M N kg W
3RFI-0150-5-0 300 120 160 185 210   120 100 40 55 2 M10 12 6,5 28
3RFI-0250-5-0 300 125 180 205 230   120 110 40 62,5 2 M10 12 7 57
3RFI-0320-5-0 300 115 210 235 260 306 40 120 60 35 20 2 M12 12 10,5 40
3RFI-0400-5-0 300 135 210 235 260 306 40 120 60 35 25 2 M12 12 10,5 50
3RFI-0600-5-0 350 170 230 255 280 356 50 145 60 64 25 3 M12 12 11 65
3RFI-1000-5-0 400 160 250 275 300 406 90 170 60 64 25 3 M12 12 18 91
3RFI-1600-5-0 600 200 300 330 370 606 95 250 100 80 25 3 M16 14 27 180
8 • vacon Filter types
Tel. +358 (0) 201 2121 • Fax +358 (0)201 212 205
2
4 RFI 0042-6-0 and 0100-6-0
Vacon type code Dimension
s
          Weight Losses
  A B C D E F G H I J K L kg W
3RFI-042-6-0 329 70 185 300 314 45 6,5 1,5 25 M6 35 130 2,6 30
3RFI-0100-6-0 379 90 220 350 364 65 6,5 1,5 45 M10 45 130 5,6 51
5 RFI-xxxx-6-0
Type code Dimensions               Weight Losses
  A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P kg W
3RFI-0180-6-0 300 120 160 185 210   120 100 40 55 2 M10 12  30 6,5 28
3RFI-0320-6-0 300 125 180 205 230   120 110 40 62,5 2 M10 12  35 7 40
3RFI-0400-6-0 300 115 210 235 260 306 40 120 60 35 20 2 M12 12 6  10,5 50
3RFI-0600-6-0 300 135 210 235 260 306 40 120 60 35 25 2 M12 12 8  10,5 65
3RFI-1000-6-0 350 170 230 255 280 356 50 145 60 64 25 3 M12 12 8  11 91
Filter types vacon • 9
24-hour support +358 (0)201 212 575 • Email: vacon@vacon.com
2
10 • vacon Filter types